THE HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP

MASSACHUSETTS DIRECT PAYMENT/REFERRAL SHOP
PROGRAM REGISTERED AUTO REPAIR SHOPS FOR

BERKSHIRE, FRANKLIN, AND HAMPSHIRE COUNTY

This list contains the name of every registered auto body repair shop in your county.
Massachusetts law requires that all repair shops be registered. An insurance company cannot pay
for any repair work done by an illegal unregistered shop.

We have indicated “Referral Shops” with bold print and asterisks. A Referral Shop has an
agreement with us to perform the repair work listed on our appraisal for the amount we pay you
plus that part of the damage for which you are responsible (your deductible). We will guarantee
the quality of repairs done by a Referral Shop. You are not required to use a Referral Shop. You
may go to any repair shop on this list. We will negotiate with that registered repair shop, but we
can not promise that we will pay the difference between our check plus your deductible and the
amount the shop charges to repair your auto. We do not guarantee the quality of repairs at other
shops, but a registered shop has posted a bond for the protection of its judgement creditors and
may provide you with its own warranty.

We will give you the list of registered repair shops in other counties at your request.

List as of NOV, 2025

**%* Hanover referral shops are those shops in bold with asterisks, all other shops are MA registered repair shops. ***



*%

*%

*%

*%

*%

*%

Name

HADDAD GMC LLC
MCANDREWS-KING GMC INC.
BEDARD BROTHERS AUTO SALES,
INC.

DECKER'S AUTO BODY INC. &
MECHANIC

PAUL A. LAROCHELLE DBA
LAROCHELLE AUTO RESTORATION
JOHN'S AUTO BODY

LITTLE'S AUTO BODY

T & M AUTO SALES, INC.

ALMEIDA AUTO BODY, INC.
ARACE'S INC.

ASSOCIATED AUTO REBUILDERS
AUTO TECH REPAIR, INC.
GUSTAVO LANDAETA

HADDAD MOTOR GROUP, INC.

J/B RECONDITIONING INC.
JELLEY'S AUTO REPAIR

OLIVER AUTO BODY

P.R.O. FINISH AUTO BODY REPAIR,
INC.

PITTSFIELD QUALITY AUTO BODY

RAYMOND H. SHAW DBA RAY'S AUTO

BODY

BACHETTI'S AUTO SALES, INC.
PRECISION AUTOCRAFT, INC.
HUDLIN ENTERPRISES DBA AL'S
AUTO BODY

ROSE LEDGE COMPANIES
DOUG'S AUTO BODY

CAG HOLDINGS GREENFIELD LLC
CARTELLI BODY SHOP

KEVIN'S AUTO BODY & SALES
LEON L. SIRUM & CO., INC.

MAG RETAIL HOLDINGS - CGF, LLC
TAMAS L. HERKNER DBA OZZIE'S
AUTO BODY SHOP

MICHAEL J. FULLER DBA KUSTOM
AUTO BODY

NORTHFIELD AUTO BODY, LLC

D &JAUTO

ORANGE AUTO BODY, INC.

AIB

Registered Repair Shops

Bershire Franklin Hampshire

Street Address
224 COLUMBIA STREET
224 COLUMBIA STREET

391 SOUTH STATE ROAD

91 STATE RD

970 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD

1035 MAIN STREET

82 RIVER STREET

512 CURRAN HIGHWAY

69 SOUTH CHURCH STREET
570 EAST STREET

221 NEWELL STREET

1335 W. HOUSATONIC STREET
217 NEWELL STREET

40 DOWING INDUSTRIAL PKW
516 EAST STREET

215 FOURTH STREET

218 FOURTH STREET

1589 EAST STREET
164 WAHCONAH STREET

751 EAST STREET
1924 NORTH MAIN STREET
1939 NORTH MAIN STREET

95 BRIDGES RD.

21 POPLAR MOUNTAIN ROAD
39 CENTER ROAD

54 MAIN ST

382 DEERFIELD ST

35 MONTAGUE CITY ROAD
295 DEERFIELD STREET

54 MAIN STREET

328 HIGH STREET

48 RANDALL ROAD

99 MAIN STREET

481 EAST RIVER STREET
164 EAST MAIN STREET

City
ADAMS
ADAMS

CHESHIRE

GREAT BARRINGTON

HINSDALE
HOUSATONIC

NORTH ADAMS
NORTH ADAMS

PITTSFIELD
PITTSFIELD
PITTSFIELD
PITTSFIELD
PITTSFIELD
PITTSFIELD
PITTSFIELD
PITTSFIELD
PITTSFIELD

PITTSFIELD
PITTSFIELD

PITTSFIELD
SHEFFIELD
SHEFFIELD

WILLIAMSTOWN

ERVING

GILL
GREENFIELD
GREENFIELD
GREENFIELD
GREENFIELD
GREENFIELD

GREENFIELD

MONTAGUE
NORTHFIELD
ORANGE
ORANGE

Registration #
RS0100298
RS0000104

RS0001781
RS0001747

RS0004899
RS0000352
RS0001719
RS0002944
RS0000515
RS0002079
RS0003478
RS0005437
RS0100330
RS0001847
RS0002839
RS0004703
RS0002773

RS0003052
RS0005131

RS0000303
RS0002232
RS0001006

RS0100302
RS0001717
RS0002190
RS0100312
RS0004508
RS0003868
RS0003117
RS0100094

RS0001745

RS0002066
RS0003287
RS0003551
RS0001170

County
BERKSHIRE
BERKSHIRE

BERKSHIRE
BERKSHIRE

BERKSHIRE
BERKSHIRE
BERKSHIRE
BERKSHIRE
BERKSHIRE
BERKSHIRE
BERKSHIRE
BERKSHIRE
BERKSHIRE
BERKSHIRE
BERKSHIRE
BERKSHIRE
BERKSHIRE

BERKSHIRE
BERKSHIRE

BERKSHIRE
BERKSHIRE
BERKSHIRE

BERKSHIRE
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN

Zip
01220
01220

01225
01230

01235
01236
01247
01247
01201
01201
01201
01201
01201
01201
01201
01201
01201

01201
01201

01201
01257
01257

01267
01344
01354
01301
01301
01301
01301
01301

01301

01351
01360
01364
01364

Phone

413-664-6697

413-242-0150

413-448-2203

413-863-2785

413-774-3101

413-774-3101
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Name

STOLI'S AUTO BODY
DEERFIELD AUTO BODY
GREG'S AUTO BODY
BOBS AUTO BODY INC

AMIR MIKHCHI DBA RELIANCE AUTO
FORT HILL COLLISION SERVICES

NORTH AMHERST MOTORS
REECE AUTO BODY

NICK'S AUTO BODY, INC.
1812 PAINT & BODY INC.
A.J.'S AUTO BODY

NORM'S AUTO BODY
RIVER DRIVE AUTO
DELISLE'S AUTO BODY
ACME OPCO LLC

KING AUTO BODY, INC.

TOMMY CAR COLLISION CENTER INC
DAVE'S AUTO BODY & AUTO GLASS

PLEASANT ST. AUTO BODY &
REPAIR, INC.

TYLER SAPORITO DBA TY'S BODY

SHOP

BALICKI AUTO BODY, INC.
SCOTT'S AUTO BODY

BIG'S AUTO BODY

FULL TILT AUTO BODY, INC.

Registered Repair Shops
Bershire Franklin Hampshire

Street Address

11 CLOUKEY AVE

43 NORTH HILLSIDE ROAD
239 GREENFIELD

303 AVENUE A

43 BELCHERTOWN ROAD
213 COLLEGE ST

78 SUNDERLAND ROAD
14 SPRINGFIELD ROAD
164 NORTHAMPTON STREET
130 SPRING STREET

39 WEST STATE STREET
11 RAILROAD STREET

81 RIVER DRIVE

202 MAIN STREET

220 KING STREET

141 KING STREET

32 DAMON RD

510 NEW LUDLOW ROAD

650 NEW LUDLOW ROAD

3 MAIN STREET

29 1/2 MAPLE STREET ANNEX
118 WEST MAIN STREET

4 B LINSEED HILL ROAD

164 WEST STREET

INGELLIS AUTO BODY & REPAIR, LLC 23 WEST ST

AIB

City
ORANGE

SOUTH DEERFIELD
SOUTH DEERFIELD

TURNERS FALLS
AMHERST
AMHERST
AMHERST
BELCHERTOWN
EASTHAMPTON
FLORENCE
GRANBY
HADLEY
HADLEY
HAYDENVILLE
NORTHAMPTON
NORTHAMPTON
NORTHAMPTON
SOUTH HADLEY

SOUTH HADLEY

SOUTH HADLEY
WARE
WARE
WEST HATFIELD
WEST HATFIELD
WEST HATFIELD

Registration #

RS0004880
RS0003456
RS0001560
RS0001403
RS0004017
RS0005342
RS0000341
RS0001772
RS0001556
RS0002023
RS0003199
RS0003443
RS0002530
RS0001234
RS0100079
RS0000546
RS0100020
RS0002297

RS0001752

RS0005072
RS0003364
RS0004021
RS0005367
RS0004689
RS0100009

County
FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN

FRANKLIN

HAMPSHIRE
HAMPSHIRE
HAMPSHIRE
HAMPSHIRE
HAMPSHIRE
HAMPSHIRE
HAMPSHIRE
HAMPSHIRE
HAMPSHIRE
HAMPSHIRE
HAMPSHIRE
HAMPSHIRE
HAMPSHIRE
HAMPSHIRE

HAMPSHIRE

HAMPSHIRE
HAMPSHIRE
HAMPSHIRE
HAMPSHIRE
HAMPSHIRE
HAMPSHIRE

Zip

01364
01373
01373
01376
01002
01002
01002
01007
01027
01062
01033
01035
01035
01039
01060
01060
01060
01075

01075

01075
01082
01082
01088
01088
01088

Phone

413-549-2880

413-467-2533
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