

THE HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP

MASSACHUSETTS DIRECT PAYMENT/REFERRAL SHOP PROGRAM REGISTERED AUTO REPAIR SHOPS FOR BERKSHIRE, FRANKLIN, AND HAMPSHIRE COUNTY

This list contains the name of every registered auto body repair shop in your county. Massachusetts law requires that all repair shops be registered. An insurance company cannot pay for any repair work done by an illegal unregistered shop.

We have indicated “Referral Shops” with bold print and asterisks. A Referral Shop has an agreement with us to perform the repair work listed on our appraisal for the amount we pay you plus that part of the damage for which you are responsible (your deductible). We will guarantee the quality of repairs done by a Referral Shop. You are not required to use a Referral Shop. You may go to any repair shop on this list. We will negotiate with that registered repair shop, but we can not promise that we will pay the difference between our check plus your deductible and the amount the shop charges to repair your auto. We do not guarantee the quality of repairs at other shops, but a registered shop has posted a bond for the protection of its judgement creditors and may provide you with its own warranty.

We will give you the list of registered repair shops in other counties at your request.

List as of NOV, 2025

Registered Repair Shops

Bershire Franklin Hampshire

Name	Street Address	City	Registration #	County	Zip	Phone
HADDAD GMC LLC	224 COLUMBIA STREET	ADAMS	RS0100298	BERKSHIRE	01220	
MCANDREWS-KING GMC INC.	224 COLUMBIA STREET	ADAMS	RS0000104	BERKSHIRE	01220	
BEDARD BROTHERS AUTO SALES, INC.	391 SOUTH STATE ROAD	CHESHIRE	RS0001781	BERKSHIRE	01225	
DECKER'S AUTO BODY INC. & MECHANIC	91 STATE RD	GREAT BARRINGTON	RS0001747	BERKSHIRE	01230	
PAUL A. LAROCHELLE DBA LAROCHELLE AUTO RESTORATION	970 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD	HINSDALE	RS0004899	BERKSHIRE	01235	
JOHN'S AUTO BODY	1035 MAIN STREET	HOUSATONIC	RS0000352	BERKSHIRE	01236	
LITTLE'S AUTO BODY	82 RIVER STREET	NORTH ADAMS	RS0001719	BERKSHIRE	01247	
** T & M AUTO SALES, INC.	512 CURRAN HIGHWAY	NORTH ADAMS	RS0002944	BERKSHIRE	01247	413-664-6697
ALMEIDA AUTO BODY, INC.	69 SOUTH CHURCH STREET	PITTSFIELD	RS0000515	BERKSHIRE	01201	
ARACE'S INC.	570 EAST STREET	PITTSFIELD	RS0002079	BERKSHIRE	01201	
ASSOCIATED AUTO REBUILDERS	221 NEWELL STREET	PITTSFIELD	RS0003478	BERKSHIRE	01201	
AUTO TECH REPAIR, INC.	1335 W. HOUSATONIC STREET	PITTSFIELD	RS0005437	BERKSHIRE	01201	
GUSTAVO LANDAETA	217 NEWELL STREET	PITTSFIELD	RS0100330	BERKSHIRE	01201	
** HADDAD MOTOR GROUP, INC.	40 DOWING INDUSTRIAL PKW	PITTSFIELD	RS0001847	BERKSHIRE	01201	413-242-0150
J/B RECONDITIONING INC.	516 EAST STREET	PITTSFIELD	RS0002839	BERKSHIRE	01201	
JELLEY'S AUTO REPAIR	215 FOURTH STREET	PITTSFIELD	RS0004703	BERKSHIRE	01201	
OLIVER AUTO BODY	218 FOURTH STREET	PITTSFIELD	RS0002773	BERKSHIRE	01201	
P.R.O. FINISH AUTO BODY REPAIR, INC.	1589 EAST STREET	PITTSFIELD	RS0003052	BERKSHIRE	01201	413-448-2203
PITTSFIELD QUALITY AUTO BODY	164 WAHCONAH STREET	PITTSFIELD	RS0005131	BERKSHIRE	01201	
RAYMOND H. SHAW DBA RAY'S AUTO BODY	751 EAST STREET	PITTSFIELD	RS0000303	BERKSHIRE	01201	
BACHETTI'S AUTO SALES, INC.	1924 NORTH MAIN STREET	SHEFFIELD	RS0002232	BERKSHIRE	01257	
PRECISION AUTOCRAFT, INC.	1939 NORTH MAIN STREET	SHEFFIELD	RS0001006	BERKSHIRE	01257	
HUDLIN ENTERPRISES DBA AL'S AUTO BODY	95 BRIDGES RD.	WILLIAMSTOWN	RS0100302	BERKSHIRE	01267	
ROSE LEDGE COMPANIES	21 POPLAR MOUNTAIN ROAD	ERVING	RS0001717	FRANKLIN	01344	
** DOUG'S AUTO BODY	39 CENTER ROAD	GILL	RS0002190	FRANKLIN	01354	413-863-2785
CAG HOLDINGS GREENFIELD LLC	54 MAIN ST	GREENFIELD	RS0100312	FRANKLIN	01301	
** CARTELLI BODY SHOP	382 DEERFIELD ST	GREENFIELD	RS0004508	FRANKLIN	01301	413-774-3101
KEVIN'S AUTO BODY & SALES	35 MONTAGUE CITY ROAD	GREENFIELD	RS0003868	FRANKLIN	01301	
LEON L. SIRUM & CO., INC.	295 DEERFIELD STREET	GREENFIELD	RS0003117	FRANKLIN	01301	
** MAG RETAIL HOLDINGS - CGF, LLC	54 MAIN STREET	GREENFIELD	RS0100094	FRANKLIN	01301	413-774-3101
TAMAS L. HERKNER DBA OZZIE'S AUTO BODY SHOP	328 HIGH STREET	GREENFIELD	RS0001745	FRANKLIN	01301	
MICHAEL J. FULLER DBA KUSTOM AUTO BODY	48 RANDALL ROAD	MONTAGUE	RS0002066	FRANKLIN	01351	
NORTHFIELD AUTO BODY, LLC	99 MAIN STREET	NORTHFIELD	RS0003287	FRANKLIN	01360	
D & J AUTO	481 EAST RIVER STREET	ORANGE	RS0003551	FRANKLIN	01364	
ORANGE AUTO BODY, INC.	164 EAST MAIN STREET	ORANGE	RS0001170	FRANKLIN	01364	

Registered Repair Shops

Bershire Franklin Hampshire

Name	Street Address	City	Registration #	County	Zip	Phone
STOLI'S AUTO BODY	11 CLOUKEY AVE	ORANGE	RS0004880	FRANKLIN	01364	
DEERFIELD AUTO BODY	43 NORTH HILLSIDE ROAD	SOUTH DEERFIELD	RS0003456	FRANKLIN	01373	
GREG'S AUTO BODY	239 GREENFIELD	SOUTH DEERFIELD	RS0001560	FRANKLIN	01373	
BOBS AUTO BODY INC	303 AVENUE A	TURNERS FALLS	RS0001403	FRANKLIN	01376	
AMIR MIKHCHI DBA RELIANCE AUTO	43 BELCHERTOWN ROAD	AMHERST	RS0004017	HAMPSHIRE	01002	
FORT HILL COLLISION SERVICES	213 COLLEGE ST	AMHERST	RS0005342	HAMPSHIRE	01002	
** NORTH AMHERST MOTORS	78 SUNDERLAND ROAD	AMHERST	RS0000341	HAMPSHIRE	01002	413-549-2880
REECE AUTO BODY	14 SPRINGFIELD ROAD	BELCHERTOWN	RS0001772	HAMPSHIRE	01007	
NICK'S AUTO BODY, INC.	164 NORTHAMPTON STREET	EASTHAMPTON	RS0001556	HAMPSHIRE	01027	
1812 PAINT & BODY INC.	130 SPRING STREET	FLORENCE	RS0002023	HAMPSHIRE	01062	
** A.J.'S AUTO BODY	39 WEST STATE STREET	GRANBY	RS0003199	HAMPSHIRE	01033	413-467-2533
NORM'S AUTO BODY	11 RAILROAD STREET	HADLEY	RS0003443	HAMPSHIRE	01035	
RIVER DRIVE AUTO	81 RIVER DRIVE	HADLEY	RS0002530	HAMPSHIRE	01035	
DELISLE'S AUTO BODY	202 MAIN STREET	HAYDENVILLE	RS0001234	HAMPSHIRE	01039	
ACME OPCO LLC	220 KING STREET	NORTHAMPTON	RS0100079	HAMPSHIRE	01060	
KING AUTO BODY, INC.	141 KING STREET	NORTHAMPTON	RS0000546	HAMPSHIRE	01060	
TOMMY CAR COLLISION CENTER INC	32 DAMON RD	NORTHAMPTON	RS0100020	HAMPSHIRE	01060	
DAVE'S AUTO BODY & AUTO GLASS	510 NEW LUDLOW ROAD	SOUTH HADLEY	RS0002297	HAMPSHIRE	01075	
PLEASANT ST. AUTO BODY & REPAIR, INC.	650 NEW LUDLOW ROAD	SOUTH HADLEY	RS0001752	HAMPSHIRE	01075	
TYLER Saporito DBA TY'S BODY SHOP	3 MAIN STREET	SOUTH HADLEY	RS0005072	HAMPSHIRE	01075	
BALICKI AUTO BODY, INC.	29 1/2 MAPLE STREET ANNEX	WARE	RS0003364	HAMPSHIRE	01082	
SCOTT'S AUTO BODY	118 WEST MAIN STREET	WARE	RS0004021	HAMPSHIRE	01082	
BIG'S AUTO BODY	4 B LINSEED HILL ROAD	WEST HATFIELD	RS0005367	HAMPSHIRE	01088	
FULL TILT AUTO BODY, INC.	164 WEST STREET	WEST HATFIELD	RS0004689	HAMPSHIRE	01088	
INGELLIS AUTO BODY & REPAIR, LLC	23 WEST ST	WEST HATFIELD	RS0100009	HAMPSHIRE	01088	